

## **OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA**

Notice is hereby given that the City of Stoughton Joint Review Board will hold a meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

## Meeting of the: CITY OF STOUGHTON JOINT REVIEW BOARD (JRB) TAX INCREMENTAL DISTRICT NO. 7 PROJECT PLAN AMENDMENT

Date /Time: Location:	<ul> <li>THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2020 – 5:30 p.m.</li> <li>**PLEASE NOTE ** This is a teleconference meeting via GoToMeeting Access with a computer, tablet or smartphone via GoToMeeting - <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/487454805</u></li> <li>You may also join by phone using dial-in number (866) 899-4679</li> <li>Access code 487-454-805</li> <li>Please sign-in to the meeting at least ten minutes prior to the scheduled start time if possible</li> </ul>
	if possible

Item #	AGENDA
1	Call to Order – Tim Swadley, Chair
2	Roll Call – Tim Swadley, Chair
3	Consideration and appointment and/or reaffirmation of the Joint Review Board's public member
4	Election and/or reaffirmation of Chairperson
5	Discuss responsibilities of Joint Review Board
6	Review and discuss Tax Incremental Financing District No. 7 project plan amendment
7	Set next meeting date
8	Adjourn

Any person wishing to attend the meeting, whom because of a disability, requires special accommodation, should contact the City Clerk's Office at (608) 873-6692 at least 24 hours before the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements can be made. In addition, any person wishing to speak or have their comments heard but does not have access to the internet should also contact the City Clerk's Office at the number above at least 24 hours before the scheduled meeting so appropriate arrangements can be made.

Other members of governmental bodies, committees, commissions and boards may be present to observe and gather information in regards to the agenda items as listed. The only action taken will be that of the City of Stoughton Joint Review Board.